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Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. FEDPAC 
6100 Tower Cir 
Suite 1000 
Franklin, TN 37067

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Franklin, TN

10/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Access Point 
P.O. Box 673 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.N/A 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/14/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Property Casualty Insurance 
Association 
8700 West Bryn Mawr Ave. 
, Suite 1200S 

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Chicago, Illinois

10/22/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Amgen Inc. 
5845 Richmond HWY 
STE 820 
Alexandria, VA 22303

1. 
2.Biotechnology company 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/09/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Anheuser-Busch Companies 
P.O. Box 723534 
Atlanta, GA 31139

1. 
2.Beer Company 
3.Williamsburg, VA

09/28/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Associated Distributors 
401 Woodlake Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Alcohol Districbutors 
3.Chesapeake

12/03/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Gaming - Casinos/Lottery/Bingo 
3.Richmond, VA

09/14/2021 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Caesars Enterprise Services LLC 
One Harrah&#39;s Court 
Las Vegas, NV 89119

1. 
2.Casino & Gaming 
3.Las Vegas, Nevada

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Care Advantage Inc. 
10041 Midlothian Turnpike 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Home Health Care Services Industry 
3.Richmond, VA

10/20/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

CareFirst BlueChoice 
840 First St., N.E. 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Healthcare company 
3.Washington, DC

12/27/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CC Procurement 
321 Billerica Road Ste 204 
Chelmsford, VA 01824

1. 
2.Contracts and Procurement 
3.Chelmsford, MA

10/21/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Chiropractic PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Doctors 
3.Virginia

12/20/2021 $700.00 $700.00
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Coca-Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated 
2556 Riva Rd. 
Annapolis, MD, VA 21401

1. 
2.Drink company 
3.Annapolis, MD

10/20/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Comcast Cable 
5401 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Cable Company 
3.Richmond, VA

07/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Cornetta, James  
226 Fort Lane 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.Cornetta 
2.Optometrist 
3.Portsmouth, VA

09/28/2021 $500.00 $500.00

CVS Health 
1 CVS Dr. 
MC287 
Woonsocket, RI 02895

1. 
2.healthcare company 
3.Woonsocket, RI

12/27/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Rd. 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Dental Insurance Company 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/28/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Dharma Pharmaceuticals, LLC 
500 Gate City Highway 
Suite 460 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Bristol, VA

09/14/2021 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Dominion PAC - VA 
707 East Main St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

08/10/2021 $50,000.00 $75,000.00

Dominion PAC - VA 
707 East Main St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

08/10/2021 $50,000.00 $125,000.00

DraftKings 
125 Summer St. 
510 
Boston, MA 02110

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Boston, MA

10/20/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Erie Insurance PAC 
100 Erie Insurance Pl. 
Erie, PA 16530

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Erie, PA

08/24/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Exacta Systems LLC 
1123 Gateway Blvd 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

1. 
2.Gaming - Casinos/Lottery/Bingo 
3.Boynton Beach, FL

10/21/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

EYE PAC 
118 N 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

09/28/2021 $8,050.00 $9,721.39
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FTP Power, LLC 
2749 E. Parleys Way 
STE 310 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109

1. 
2.Power Company 
3.Salt Lake City, UT

08/06/2021 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Glaxosmithkline (GSK PAC) 
Five Moore Dr. 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.Research Triangle Park

12/03/2021 $250.00 $500.00

Golden Piedmont Labs, LLC 
P.O. Box 1415 
South Boston, VA 24592

1. 
2.Agriculture & Farm Supplies 
3.South Boston, VA

07/27/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

H. Betti Industries, Inc. 
303 Paterson Plank Rd. 
Carlstadt, NJ 07072

1. 
2.Casino Gaming Industry 
3.Carlstadt, NJ

12/03/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Hampton Roads Business Roundtable PAC 
112 Granby St. 
Ste. 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Business Owners 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/22/2021 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Reston, VA

12/03/2021 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Headwaters Resort PAC 
112 Granby St. 
Suite 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Casino & Gaming 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/22/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Military shipbuilding company 
3.Newport News

12/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

International Paper PAC 
1101 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.United States Federal Political Committee 
3.Washington, DC

12/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Intuit 
c/o Mark Reed, 601 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
520 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Communications 
3.San Diego, CA

10/20/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

JMGT, LLC 
301 Yamato Rd. 
Suite 3250 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Florida Limited Liability 
3.Boca Raton, FL

08/05/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kapoor, Elleni  
121 Pinewood Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.n/a 
2.n/a 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/28/2021 $500.00 $500.00
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Keverline, Michael  
7308 Shirland Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1.N/A 
2.N/A 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/28/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Long Term Care Holdings, Inc. 
2917 Penn Forest Blvd. 
Roanoke, VA 24018-4374

1. 
2.Software & Tech Services 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/02/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

MAG Mutual VA PAC 
P.O. Box 52979 
Atlanta, GA 30355

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Atlanta, GA

07/27/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Marioneaux, Stephanie Jones 
504 Millstone Rd. 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.N/A 
2.N/A 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/28/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Maritime Issues Council 
109 East Main St. 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Shipping 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/22/2021 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Matthew James for the House of Delegates 
25 Early Dr. 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1. 
2.Campaign 
3.Portsmouth, VA

10/25/2021 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

McGuireWoods Consulting 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consultants 
3.Richmond

12/03/2021 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Pfizer 
6730 Lenox Center Ct 
Memphis, TN 38115

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Virginia

08/24/2021 $2,000.00 $3,500.00

Pfizer 
6730 Lenox Center Ct 
Memphis, TN 38115

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Virginia

10/20/2021 $1,000.00 $4,500.00

PhRMA 
950 F. Street, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.Washington, DC

08/24/2021 $1,500.00 $3,500.00

PhRMA 
950 F. Street, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.Washington, DC

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $5,500.00

Premium Distributors of VA, LLC 
15001 Northridge Dr 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Distributing Company 
3.Chantilly, VA

09/28/2021 $1,500.00 $2,500.00
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RAI Services Company 
PO Box 464 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Tobacco Company 
3.Winston-Salem, NC

12/27/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Raytheon 
1100 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Technology Company 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/20/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, Virginia

08/05/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

ReedSmith LLP 
20 Stanwix St. 
Suite 1200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Pittsburgh, PA

09/28/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Republic National Distributing Company, LLC 
One National Drive S.W. 
Atlanta, VA 30336

1. 
2.alcohol distributor 
3.Atlanta, GA

08/24/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Republic Services, Inc 
18500 N. Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054

1. 
2.Solid waste collection company 
3.Phoenix, AZ

10/09/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rising Phoenix Holdings Corporation PAC 
126 Business Park Dr. 
Utica, VA 13502

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Utica, NY

10/09/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rush Street Gaming LLC 
231 South LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60697

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Chicago, IL

10/25/2021 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

SEIU C.O.P.E. 
1800 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Organized Labor 
3.Washington, D.C.

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Smithfield Support Services Corp 
4225 Naperville Road 
Suite 600 
Lisle, IL 60532

1. 
2.Sausages and other Prepared Meats business 
3.Lisle, IL

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Strata Solar, LLC 
800 Taylor St. 
Suite 200 
Durham, VA 27701

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Durham, NC

12/03/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tenaska Virginia Partners, L.P 
14302 FNB Parkway 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.Fuel Company 
3.Omaha, NE

12/03/2021 $500.00 $500.00
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The Hammond Group Consulting 
P.O. Box 14852 
Richmond, VA 23221

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

09/22/2021 $350.00 $350.00

The United Company 
1005 Glenway Ave 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Economic Development 
3.Bristol, TN

09/14/2021 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

The Williams Companies, Inc. 
555 13th St. NW, 
Suite 440 West 
Washington, DC 20004-1109

1. 
2.Clean Energy 
3.Washington, DC

09/22/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

TransCanada USA Services, Inc. PAC 
1250 I St. NW, 
Suite 225 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Oil & Gas; Natural Gas transmission & distribution 
3.Washington, DC

09/14/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Truist Virginia PAC 
1001 Semmes Ave. 
5th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23224

1. 
2.Commercial Bank 
3.Richmond, VA

08/05/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00

Uber Technologies, Inc. 
182 Howard St. 
#8 
San Francisco, CA 94105

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.San Francisco, CA

12/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

UnitedHealth Group Inc 
PO Box 1459 
Minneapolis, MN 55440

1. 
2.Health 
3.Minneapolis, MN

12/03/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA Academy of Clinical Psychologist VPlan 
118 N 8th St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.clinical psychology 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2021 $500.00 $500.00

VA Beverage Association 
P.O Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.beverage industry 
3.Richmond, VA

07/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

VADPAC Exempt Functions Account H 
3460 Mayland Court, 
110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Richmond, VA

08/05/2021 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

VAMIC PAC 
4001 Fitzhugh Ave 
200 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, VA

10/22/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Vandeventer Black LLP 
101 W. Main St. 
Suite 500 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/20/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Verizon 
703 E. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.wireless network operator 
3.Richmond, VA

10/20/2021 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc. Political 
Contributions 
50 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Boston, MA

07/27/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Bank 
3.Glen Allen, VA

07/27/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Cable PAC 
1111 East Main St. 
Suite 802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.cable network 
3.Richmond, VA

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2112 W. Laburnum Avenue, 
206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Health Care 
3.Virginia

10/22/2021 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2112 W. Laburnum Avenue, 
206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Health Care 
3.Virginia

12/03/2021 $1,500.00 $4,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Health PAC 
P.O. Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospital 
3.Richmond, VA

12/27/2021 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Natural Gas/George Faatz 
544 S. Independence Blvd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Natural Gas Company 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/20/2021 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Oil &amp; Gas Association 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1. 
2.oil and natural gas industry 
3.Abingdon, VA

12/03/2021 $400.00 $400.00

Virginia Pharmacists Association Pharmacist 
Care PAC 
2530 Professional Rd. , VA 23235 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Healthcare Association 
3.Richmond, VA

12/03/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers, PAC 
919 E. Main Street 
1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Lawyers 
3.Richmond, VA

12/27/2021 $2,000.00 $5,500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers Association, LLC 
P.O. Box #170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Wholesalers Association 
3.Richmond, VA

07/20/2021 $1,500.00 $2,500.00
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Wagner, Jody  
7106 Ocean Front Ave. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.N/A 
2.N/A 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/28/2021 $200.00 $200.00

Waste Management 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Waste Management 
3.Washington, DC

09/14/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wells Fargo &amp; CO. Virginia Employees 
90 S 7th st. 
16th Fl. MAC N9305-16C 
Minneapolis, VA 55402

1. 
2.Bank services 
3.Minneapolis, MN

10/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Do 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond

12/27/2021 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $255,700.00
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Capital One 
1717 E. Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Bank holding company 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Contribution as co-host for Senator Lucas fundraiser 
dinner at Heritage 

07/26/2021 $350.00 $350.00

Capital Results 
50 Pear Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Lobbyist 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Contribution for fundraising Dinner for Senator Lucas 
at Heritage Restaurant 

07/26/2021 $397.79 $397.79

EYE PAC 
118 N 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Richmond 
4. Contribution for fundraising Dinner for Senator Lucas 
at Heritage Restaurant 

07/26/2021 $171.39 $1,671.39

VBA BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.  
2. Government Relations Committee 
3. Glen Allen, VA 
4. Contribution as co-host for Senator Lucas fundraiser 
dinner at Heritage 

07/26/2021 $352.79 $352.79

VSA PAC (Va Society of Anesthesiologists) 
2209 Dickens Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.  
2. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Contribution for fundraising Dinner for Senator Lucas 
at Heritage Restaurant 

07/26/2021 $171.39 $171.39

Total This Period $1,443.36
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Friends of Don Scott 
355 Crawford St 
Suite 704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 07/20/2021 $5,000.00

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Office Supplies reimbursement L Louise 
Lucas 07/27/2021 $55.00

Tweeds Locksmith 
601 Elm Ave 
Portsmouth,, VA 23704

Office Safe Lock work L. Louise 
Lucas 07/27/2021 $30.00

Burke, Herbert  
1541 Rotunda Road 
Portsmouth 23701, VA 23701

Transportation for Senator Locke L Louise 
Lucas 07/29/2021 $1,000.00

Clark for Delegate 
P.O 6412 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 08/20/2021 $500.00

Chesapeake Democratic Women 
P.O. Box 2042 
Chesapeake, VA 23327

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 08/21/2021 $250.00

Martin Luther King Steering Committee 
c/o Pastor Marinner 
5910 West Norfolk Road, VA 23703

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 08/21/2021 $100.00

Eckert Seamans Cherin &amp; Mellott, LLC 
600 Grant St. 
Pittsburg, PA 15219

Invoice #1634163 - Attorney fees L Louise 
Lucas 08/24/2021 $955.00

Aird for Delegate 
PO Box 3943 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Campaign Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 08/31/2021 $3,000.00

Brunswick Democratic Committee 
608 W 3rd. Ave. 
Lawrenceville, VA 23868

Brunswick Democratic banquet sponsorship L Louise 
Lucas 09/02/2021 $300.00

Friends of Alex Askew 
P.O. Box 64544 
Virginia Beach, VA 23467

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/02/2021 $500.00

Guy for Delegate 
P.O. Box 4563 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/02/2021 $500.00

Clinton Jenkins for Delegate 
P.O. Box 4305 
Suffolk, VA 23439

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/03/2021 $1,000.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L Louise 
Lucas 09/09/2021 $543.00

Brighton Light Chapter, #118 
c/o Shirley Patillo, 2704 Ash St. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

2021 dues L Louise 
Lucas 09/10/2021 $120.00

Herring for Attorney General 
P.O. Box 25372 
Alexandria, VA 22313

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/10/2021 $5,000.00

VPAP 
P.O. Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

Sunshine Caucus contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/10/2021 $500.00

Democratic Party of VA 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Blue Gala Sponsorship L Louise 
Lucas 09/16/2021 $10,000.00

Democratic Party of VA 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/16/2021 $10,000.00

Senate of Virginia 
P.O. Box 396 
Richmond, VA 23218

Resolution Frames L Louise 
Lucas 09/16/2021 $225.00

Jimmy Johns 
341 High St, 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Campaign Office Luncheon L Louise 
Lucas 09/17/2021 $66.96

Tyler for Delegate 
25359 Blue Star Highway 
Jarratt, VA 23867

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/17/2021 $1,000.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue Fee L Louise 
Lucas 09/22/2021 $13.83

Hala for Virginia 
P.O. Box 25063 
Arlington, VA 22202

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/22/2021 $5,000.00

Martin Luther King Steering Committee 
c/o Pastor Marinner 
5910 West Norfolk Road, VA 23703

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 09/28/2021 $100.00

US Postal Service 
431 Crawford St 
Floor 1 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Office Stamps L Louise 
Lucas 10/05/2021 $55.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Tupelo Honey Cafe 
4501 Main St, 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Campaign office luncheon L Louise 
Lucas 10/06/2021 $122.86

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 10/21/2021 $5,000.00

Terry for Virginia 
PO Box 26112, 
Arlington, VA 22215

Campaign Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 10/26/2021 $5,000.00

Hilton McLean Tysons Corner 
7920 Jones Branch Dr. 
McLean, VA 22102

Hotel Rooms for Statewide Campaign Event L Louise 
Lucas 11/02/2021 $179.67

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Travel Reimbursement for Statewide campaign event in 
NOVA

L Louise 
Lucas 11/03/2021 $400.00

Towne Bank Foundation 
c/o Bob Aston, 200 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Towne Bank Foundation Golf Tournament sponsorship L Louise 
Lucas 11/04/2021 $500.00

Florida Indian River Groves 
4625 Florida 
A1A 
Vero Beach, VA 32963

Florida Indian River Groves contribution L Louise 
Lucas 11/17/2021 $30.00

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Reimbursement for office supplies L Louise 
Lucas 11/23/2021 $120.00

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Reimbursement for Travel to Roanoke for Finance 
retreat

L Louise 
Lucas 11/23/2021 $170.00

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Holiday Bonus L Louise 
Lucas 12/14/2021 $250.00

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Holiday Bonus L Louise 
Lucas 12/14/2021 $250.00

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Office Supplies reimbursement L Louise 
Lucas 12/20/2021 $533.57

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Holiday Bonus L Louise 
Lucas 12/20/2021 $250.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue Fee L Louise 
Lucas 12/27/2021 $0.20

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue Fee L Louise 
Lucas 12/27/2021 $79.00

Legacy Learning Academy 
225 Hatton St, 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution L Louise 
Lucas 12/27/2021 $200.00

Total This Period $58,899.09
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lucas, L Louise 
1214 County Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

06/12/2012 $10,378.56

Total This Period $10,378.56
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 88 $255,700.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $1,443.36

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 3 $19.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $96.50

5. Total 97 $257,258.86

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,443.36

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $96.50

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $58,899.09

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $60,438.95

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,378.56

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $10,378.56

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,378.56
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $330,050.31

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $257,258.86

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $257,258.86

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $587,309.17

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$60,438.95

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $60,438.95

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $526,870.22

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $10,378.56

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $134,500.53

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $328,748.50

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $257,258.86

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $586,007.36

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $720,507.89

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $133,198.72

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$60,438.95

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $193,637.67

29. Ending Balance $526,870.22
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